PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3325407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PFIZER LIMITED	06/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14691319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-305-2476

Email: dschurmann@mrgs.com

Correspondent Name: LOREN D. ALBIN

Address Line 1: MUETING, RAASCH & GEBHARDT P.A.

Address Line 2: 111 THIRD AVE S, SUITE 350

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	491.00020104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOREN D. ALBIN
SIGNATURE:	/lda37763/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Pfizer-Limited-to-Pfizer-Inc#page1.tif

PATENT 503278789 REEL: 035489 FRAME: 0326

Pfizer Limited to Pfizer Inc.

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, PFIZER LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England, and having a place of business at Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, United Kingdom, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United Kingdom, in and to United Kingdom Patent filed 20 January 2005, entitled NOVEL Application No. 0501190.3 PHARMACEUTICALS, and having Pfizer Docket No. PC32706; its entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world except the United Kingdom, in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/649,892, filed 02 February 2005, entitled as above, and having Pfizer Docket No. PC32706; its entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world except the United Kingdom, in and to all the inventions disclosed in said United Kingdom Patent Application and said United States Provisional Patent Application: and its entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in all countries of the world except the United Kingdom for Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions; and its entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in all countries of the world except the United Kingdom on the foregoing applications;

and PFIZER LIMITED hereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to PFIZER INC., its successors and assigns, any and all facts known to it respecting said inventions; to testify in any legal proceedings respecting said inventions; and to execute any and all papers deemed necessary and proper by PFIZER INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions, in all countries of the world.

by:

Keith S. Ruddock

Authorised Attorney for Pfizer Limited

In the presence of:

Date:

A Dunik

(1 yped or primed name or witness

OF June 2005

PATENT REEL: 035489 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 04/24/2015